Agency activities:

KWD 1,000 (one thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon submitting the 
application.

- Securities Deposit Service. KWD 30,000 (thirty thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon licensing and upon 
renewal every 3 years.

-Central Counter Party 
Service.

KWD 150,000 (one hundred and 
fifty thousand Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon licensing and upon 
renewal every 3 years.

- Settlement and Clearing 
Service.

KWD 150,000 (one hundred and 
fifty thousand Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon licensing and upon 
renewal every 3 years.

- Establishment, ownership 
and management of 
companies that practice any 
of the mentioned Clearing 
Agency’s activities.

KWD 5,000 (five thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon licensing and upon 
renewal every 3 years.

1-1-3 Request of licensing 
an Investment Portfolio 
Manager activity.

KWD 1,000 (one thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon submitting the 
application.

KWD 15,000 (fifteen thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon licensing and upon 
renewal every 3 years.
If the renewal application 
is rejected or deemed 
void, the fee shall be 
refunded after deducting an 
amount of KWD 1000 (one 
thousand Kuwaiti Dinars).

1-1-4 Request of licensing a

[...]

is rejected or deemed 
void, the fee shall be 
refunded after deducting an 
amount of KWD 1000 (one 
thousand Kuwaiti Dinars).

1-1-8 Request of licensing a 
Market Maker activity.

KWD 1,000 (one thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon submitting the 
application.

KWD 15,000 (fifteen thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon licensing and upon 
renewal every 3 years.
If the renewal application 
is rejected or deemed 
void, the fee shall be 
refunded after deducting an 
amount of KWD 1000 (one 
thousand Kuwaiti Dinars).

1-1-9 Request of licensing the

[...]

acquisition transactions.

KWD 10,000 (ten thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon submitting the 
acquisition offer document to 
the Authority.

One thousandth of the total value 
of a transaction and not less than 
KWD 2,000 (two thousand Kuwaiti 
Dinars) and not more than KWD 
250,000 (two hundred and fifty 
thousand Kuwaiti Dinars).

The acquisition transactions 
execution fees will be distributed 
as follows:

1) Capital Markets Authority 60%

2) Securities Exchange 30%

3) Clearing Agency 10%

When executing a transaction, no 
other party is entitled to any other

[...]

KWD 10,000 (ten thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars)

Upon submitting a Partial 
Purchase Offer Document to 
the Authority.

One thousandth of the total value 
of a Purchase Offer and not less 
than KWD 1,000 (one thousand 
Kuwaiti Dinars) and not more than 
KWD 250,000 (two hundred and 
fifty thousand Kuwaiti Dinars).

The Purchase Offer transactions 
fees will be distributed as follows:

1) Capital Markets Authority 60%

2) Clearing Agency 30%

3) Securities Exchange 10%

When executing a Purchase Offer, 
no other party is entitled to any 
other fees.